Idaho (0-1,0-0 Big Sky) -vs- Denver (1-0,0-0 Summit League)
11/07/22 at Hamilton Gymnasium, Denver, CO

Date: 11/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 1,255 Ldaho o] 33| 63

Site: Hamilton Gymnasium, Denver, CO Denver 35 33 68

Referees: Kirk Smith, Armando Rivas, Mark Riggs

Idaho 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Jones,Isaac * 32 6-9 1-2 2-5 2-3 5 4 2 2 0 0 15

15 Frank,Terren - 29 4-12 1-5 2-2 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 1 11

13 Moffitt,Divant'e * 25 5-9 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 3 3 0 1 10

10  Smith,Rashad =3 23 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 2 7

02 Salih,Yusef * 33 1-7 1-7 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 2 5

44  Smith,Trey 24  4-9 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 10

05 Ford,Dominique 13 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 2 3

35 Burris,Nigel 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2

23  Harge,John 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0

01 Walker,R] 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 6-30 7-11 8-22 30 26 10 14 1 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94 % 3-14 21.43 % 1-2  50.00 %

Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 3-16 18.75 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 25-61 41.0% 6-30 20.0 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Moffitt,Divant'e Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Denver 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Smith,Tevin * 32 8-15 1-2 6-9 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 23

00 Bruner,Tommy =3 39 5-9 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 1 1 12

13 Kisunas,Lukas * 27 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 3 0 11

23  Corbett, Tyree =3 31 2-8 0-1 2-6 2-11 13 3 3 2 1 0 6

20  Mullins,Justin * 23 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 3

25 Tainamo,Touko 23  2-5 1-1 4-8 4-6 10 2 1 1 0 2 9

40 Bowen,Ben 15  1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 3

10  Lukic,Marko 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 2 0 2 1 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-48 3-8 17-33 7-29 36 18 11 14 6 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-24 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 9-15 60.00 %

Second Half 12-24 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 8-18 44.44 %

Total 24-48 50.0 % 3-8 37.5% 17-33 51.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Smith, Tevin

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

19:43 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KISUNAS,LUKAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MULLINS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SALIH,YUSEF 19:22
== REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,TYREE
19:06 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E ==
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ISAAC(in the paint) 18:47 2-2
18:30 TURNOVER by CORBETT,TYREE
STEAL by FRANK,TERREN 18:30
MISS 3PTR by SALIH,YUSEF 18:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,TYREE
17:56 TURNOVER by MULLINS,JUSTIN
STEAL by SMITH,RASHAD 17:56
GOOD JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint) 17:50 4-2 V2
17:30  4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CORBETT, TYREE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHAD 17:01
== REBOUND DEF by KISUNAS,LUKAS
16:56 FOUL by MULLINS,JUSTIN
16:56 TURNOVER by MULLINS,JUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by JONES,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:41 6-4 V2
ASSIST by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E ==
16:28 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANK, TERREN ==
MISS JUMPER by FRANK,TERREN(in the paint) 16:20
== REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,TYREE
FOUL by SMITH,RASHAD 16:04
16:04 6-5 V1 GOOD FT by MULLINS,JUSTIN
16:04 SUB OUT by CORBETT,TYREE
16:04 SUB IN by TAINAMO,TOUKO
SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHAD 16:04
SUB OUT by FRANK, TERREN 16:04
SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL 16:04
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY 16:04
16:04 MISS FT by MULLINS,JUSTIN
== REBOUND OFF by KISUNAS,LUKAS
15:56 TURNOVER by KISUNAS,LUKAS
STEAL by SALIH,YUSEF 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:51 8-5 V3
15:30 MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ISAAC(in the paint) 15:20 10-5 V5
ASSIST by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E --
15:00 10-8 V2 GOOD 3PTR by TAINAMO,TOUKO
-- ASSIST by SMITH,TEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint) 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TAINAMO,TOUKO

FOUL by JONES,ISAAC 14:35

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:35
14:35 SUB OUT by BRUNER, TOMMY
14:35 SUB OUT by MULLINS,JUSTIN
14:35 SUB IN by LUKIC,MARKO
14:35 SUB IN by BOWEN,BEN

SUB OUT by SALIH,YUSEF 14:35

SUB OUT by JONES,ISAAC 14:35

SUB IN by SMITH,RASHAD 14:35

SUB IN by HARGE,JOHN 14:35

14:35 MISS FT by KISUNAS,LUKAS(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:35 10-9 V1 GOOD FT by KISUNAS,LUKAS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E 14:11
14:11 STEAL by SMITH,TEVIN
FOUL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E 14:07
14:07 MISS FT by SMITH, TEVIN(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:07 SUB OUT by KISUNAS,LUKAS
14:07 SUB IN by CORBETT,TYREE
14:07 10-10 GOOD FT by SMITH, TEVIN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BURRIS,NIGEL 13:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,BEN
13:33 TURNOVER by CORBETT,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHAD 13:22
REBOUND OFF by HARGE,JOHN o
MISS LAYUP by HARGE,JOHN(in the paint) 13:18
13:18 BLOCK by LUKIC,MARKO
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN
13:18 SUB IN by BRUNER, TOMMY
SUB OUT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E 13:18
SUB OUT by HARGE,JOHN 13:18
SUB IN by WALKER,RJ 13:18
SUB IN by JONES,ISAAC 13:18
FOUL by SMITH,RASHAD 13:07
SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHAD 13:07
SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE 13:07
13:02 TURNOVER by BRUNER, TOMMY
STEAL by FORD,DOMINIQUE 13:02
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:57 12-10 V2
ASSIST by FORD,DOMINIQUE =
12:37 MISS JUMPER by TAINAMO, TOUKO(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,TYREE
12:35 MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,TYREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
12:23 FOUL by TAINAMO,TOUKO
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREY 12:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBETT, TYREE
12:07 TURNOVER by BOWEN,BEN
STEAL by WALKER,RJ 12:07
TURNOVER by WALKER,R] 12:02
12:02 STEAL by TAINAMO,TOUKO
FOUL by SMITH,TREY 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00
12:00 SUB OUT by LUKIC,MARKO
12:00 SUB OUT by BOWEN,BEN
12:00 SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN
12:00 SUB IN by MULLINS,JUSTIN
12:00 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by CORBETT,TYREE
12:00 MISS FT by CORBETT,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAAC =
MISS 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE 11:47
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,RJ =
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH, TREY 11:33 15-11 V4

ASSIST by JONES,ISAAC ==
11:17 15-13 V2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH, TEVIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TAINAMO,TOUKO

FOUL by FORD,DOMINIQUE 11:17
11:17 SUB OUT by TAINAMO,TOUKO
11:17 SUB IN by KISUNAS,LUKAS
SUB OUT by WALKER,RJ 11:17

SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL 11:17



SUB OUT by SMITH, TREY
SUB IN by SALIH,YUSEF

SUB IN by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
SUB IN by FRANK, TERREN

MISS 3PTR by FRANK, TERREN

MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by FORD,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by FRANK, TERREN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,ISAAC

SUB IN by HARGE,JOHN

GOOD FT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
MISS FT by FORD,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HARGE,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FRANK, TERREN

SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by FRANK, TERREN
ASSIST by SALIH,YUSEF
FOUL by HARGE,JOHN

FOUL by FRANK,TERREN
TURNOVER by FRANK,TERREN

15-14

15-16

15-18
17-18
17-20
19-20

21-20

21-22

22-22

24-22
24-25

24-27

27-27

27-28

27-30

V1

H1

H3
H1
H3
H1

Vi

H1

V2
H1

H3

H1

H3

GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT, TYREE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KISUNAS,LUKAS

BLOCK by BRUNER,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,TYREE

GOOI? JUMPER by MULLINS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH, TEVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KISUNAS,LUKAS

BLOCK by CORBETT,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT, TYREE

GOOD DUNK by KISUNAS,LUKAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORBETT,TYREE

FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN

SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN
SUB OUT by CORBETT,TYREE
SUB IN by LUKIC,MARKO
SUB IN by TAINAMO,TOUKO

REBOUND DEF by TAINAMO,TOUKO
MISS 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO

FOUL by KISUNAS,LUKAS

GOOD 3PTR by BRUNER, TOMMY
ASSIST by MULLINS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TAINAMO,TOUKO
GOOD JUMPER by KISUNAS,LUKAS(in the paint)
FOUL by MULLINS,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by LUKIC,MARKO
SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN

MISS FT by TAINAMO,TOUKO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAINAMO, TOUKO

GOOD LAYUP by KISUNAS,LUKAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH, TEVIN



GOOD 3PTR by SALIH,YUSEF
ASSIST by SMITH,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANK, TERREN
SUB OUT by HARGE,JOHN
SUB IN by JONES,ISAAC
SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL
FOUL by BURRIS,NIGEL

MISS JUMPER by BURRIS,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
MISS 3PTR by SALIH,YUSEF

STEAL by SALIH,YUSEF
FOUL by BURRIS,NIGEL
TURNOVER by BURRIS,NIGEL
SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
SUB IN by FRANK, TERREN

TURNOVER by JONES,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by FRANK, TERREN
MISS 3PTR by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
FOUL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

REBOUND DEF by FRANK, TERREN
MISS 3PTR by SALIH,YUSEF

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Idaho

03:14
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59

30-30

30-31
30-32

30-34

30-35

H1
H2

H4

H5

SUB OUT by KISUNAS,LUKAS
SUB OUT by MULLINS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by CORBETT, TYREE
SUB IN by BOWEN,BEN

GOOD FT by TAINAMO,TOUKO
GOOD FT by TAINAMO,TOUKO

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER, TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by BRUNER,TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAINAMO,TOUKO
TURNOVER by TAINAMO,TOUKO

GOOD JUMPER by CORBETT,TYREE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CORBETT, TYREE
REBOUND OFF by TAINAMO, TOUKO
MISS JUMPER by TAINAMO, TOUKO(in the paint)

MISS FT by SMITH,TEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER, TOMMY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER, TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,TYREE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

SUB OUT by SMITH, TREY
SUB IN by SMITH,RASHAD
MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

STEAL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
MISS 3PTR by FRANK, TERREN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:47
19:20
19:20
19:05

18:51

SUB OUT by TAINAMO, TOUKO
SUB OUT by BOWEN,BEN

SUB IN by KISUNAS,LUKAS
SUB IN by MULLINS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KISUNAS,LUKAS
TURNOVER by BRUNER,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FRANK, TERREN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ISAAC
ASSIST by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FRANK,TERREN(in the paint)
FOUL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

REBOUND DEF by FRANK, TERREN

TURNOVER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

FOUL by SALIH,YUSEF

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAAC

SUB OUT by JONES,ISAAC
SUB IN by HARGE,JOHN
FOUL by HARGE,JOHN
TURNOVER by HARGE,JOHN

SUB OUT by FRANK, TERREN
SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RASHAD

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RASHAD
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RASHAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARGE,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by SALIH,YUSEF

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHAD
SUB OUT by HARGE,JOHN
SUB IN by JONES,ISAAC
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREY

TURNOVER by BURRIS,NIGEL

FOUL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

33-40

H7

FOUL by BRUNER,TOMMY

FOUL by BRUNER,TOMMY

BLOCK by KISUNAS,LUKAS

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT, TYREE

GOOD JUMPER by KISUNAS,LUKAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MULLINS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT, TYREE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KISUNAS,LUKAS(in the paint)
FOUL by KISUNAS,LUKAS

SUB OUT by MULLINS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by LUKIC,MARKO

FOUL by LUKIC,MARKO

TURNOVER by LUKIC,MARKO

BLOCK by KISUNAS,LUKAS
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT, TYREE
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,TYREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TEVIN
ASSIST by CORBETT, TYREE

SUB OUT by SMITH,TEVIN
SUB OUT by KISUNAS,LUKAS
SUB IN by MULLINS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by TAINAMO,TOUKO

FOUL by MULLINS,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by MULLINS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BOWEN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,BEN(in the paint)

STEAL by BRUNER,TOMMY

MISS FT by CORBETT, TYREE(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E 14:12
SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE 14:12
14:12 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by CORBETT,TYREE(fastbreak)
FOUL by JONES,ISAAC 13:58
TURNOVER by JONES,ISAAC 13:58
13:58 SUB OUT by CORBETT,TYREE
13:58 SUB IN by KISUNAS,LUKAS
13:36 33-45 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRUNER, TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISAAC 13:16
REBOUND OFF by BURRIS,NIGEL =
GOOD LAYUP by BURRIS,NIGEL(in the paint) 13:12 35-45 H 10
FOUL by JONES,ISAAC 13:00
13:00 MISS FT by LUKIC,MARKO
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SALIH,YUSEF 13:00
SUB IN by SMITH,RASHAD 13:00
13:00 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by LUKIC,MARKO
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH, TREY 12:48 37-46 HO9
12:32 MISS LAYUP by TAINAMO, TOUKO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TREY =
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ISAAC(in the paint) 12:22
12:22 BLOCK by KISUNAS,LUKAS
-- REBOUND DEF by TAINAMO,TOUKO
12:12 FOUL by LUKIC,MARKO
12:12 TURNOVER by LUKIC,MARKO
MISS 3PTR by BURRIS,NIGEL 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,BEN
11:46 MISS JUMPER by BRUNER, TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE --
FOUL by FORD,DOMINIQUE 11:37
TURNOVER by FORD,DOMINIQUE 11:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
11:37 SUB OUT by LUKIC,MARKO
11:37 SUB IN by SMITH,TEVIN
SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL 11:37
SUB IN by FRANK, TERREN 11:37
11:15 MISS 3PTR by BRUNER, TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE =
10:53 FOUL by KISUNAS,LUKAS
GOOD FT by JONES,ISAAC 10:53 38-46 H 8
10:53 SUB OUT by TAINAMO, TOUKO
10:53 SUB IN by CORBETT,TYREE
GOOD FT by JONES,ISAAC 10:53 39-46 H7
FOUL by FORD,DOMINIQUE 10:34
10:34 39-47 H8 GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN
10:34 SUB OUT by BOWEN,BEN
10:34 SUB IN by MULLINS,JUSTIN
10:34 MISS FT by SMITH,TEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TREY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREY 10:21
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAAC --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RASHAD 10:14 41-47 H6
09:50 41-49 H8 GOOD JUMPER by BRUNER,TOMMY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TEVIN
SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE 09:02
SUB IN by SALIH,YUSEF 09:02
08:47 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH, TREY 08:32 44-51 H7

ASSIST by JONES,ISAAC ==
08:10 44-53 H9 GOOD JUMPER by BRUNER,TOMMY



GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,TERREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RASHAD

STEAL by SMITH,RASHAD
GOOD LAYUP by FRANK,TERREN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH, TREY

SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE

FOUL by JONES,ISAAC

SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

GOOD FT by FRANK, TERREN
GOOD FT by FRANK, TERREN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHAD
MISS 3PTR by FRANK, TERREN

GOOD LAYUP by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
TURNOVER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
SUB OUT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY

MISS FT by JONES,ISAAC

TURNOVER by SMITH,RASHAD

FOUL by SMITH,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TREY
MISS 3PTR by SALIH,YUSEF
REBOUND OFF by SALIH,YUSEF
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RASHAD
ASSIST by SALIH,YUSEF

FOUL by SMITH,RASHAD

07:43

46-53
46-55
48-55

50-55

50-56

51-56
52-56

54-56

54-58

54-60

57-60

H7
H9
H7

H5

H 6

H5
H 4

H2

H4

H6

H3

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KISUNAS,LUKAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KISUNAS,LUKAS
SUB IN by TAINAMO,TOUKO

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by TAINAMO,TOUKO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAINAMO,TOUKO

REBOUND OFF by TAINAMO,TOUKO
FOUL by CORBETT,TYREE

MISS 3PTR by BRUNER, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by TAINAMO, TOUKO
FOUL by SMITH,TEVIN

TURNOVER by SMITH,TEVIN

SUB OUT by MULLINS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BOWEN,BEN

FOUL by CORBETT,TYREE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL TECH by SMITH, TEVIN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH, TEVIN

REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,TYREE

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNER,TOMMY(in the paint)

STEAL by BOWEN,BEN

MISS FT by CORBETT,TYREE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CORBETT,TYREE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,TEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOWEN,BEN

MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,TYREE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAINAMO, TOUKO



MISS FT by JONES,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JONES,ISAAC

BLOCK by SMITH,RASHAD

TURNOVER by FRANK,TERREN

GOOD FT by SALIH,YUSEF(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SALIH,YUSEF(fastbreak)
SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by FRANK, TERREN

FOUL by SALIH,YUSEF

SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
SUB IN by FRANK, TERREN

GOOD DUNK by JONES,ISAAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,RASHAD
FOUL by SMITH,TREY

TURNOVER by SMITH,TREY

FOUL by SMITH,TREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FRANK, TERREN

MISS 3PTR by FRANK,TERREN

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by FRANK,TERREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRANK, TERREN

01:42
01:42
01:32
01:32

01:32
01:16
01:16
01:06
00:52
00:52
00:48
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:26
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18

00:18

00:12

00:07
00:04

57-61
57-62

57-64

57-66

58-66
59-66

59-67

61-67

61-68

63-68

H4
H5

H7

H9

H8
H7

H8

H 6

H7

H5

GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN
GOOD FT by SMITH,TEVIN
FOUL by TAINAMO,TOUKO

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT, TYREE
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,TYREE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TAINAMO, TOUKO
GOOD LAYUP by TAINAMO,TOUKO(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,TEVIN
GOOD DUNK by CORBETT,TYREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by CORBETT,TYREE

MISS FT by BOWEN,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOWEN,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by BRUNER, TOMMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRUNER, TOMMY

STEAL by TAINAMO,TOUKO

MISS FT by TAINAMO,TOUKO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TAINAMO,TOUKO



